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SURVEY OVERVIEW

0000

The survey was initiated by CCl France-Bulgaria.
The aim was to evaluate the business environment in Bulgaria from the point of

view of the members of CCl France-Bulgaria.

59 participants in 2020 (+85 in 2019) — companies’ members of CCl France-Bulgaria.

Questionnaire development by CCl France-Bulgaria in partnership with Ipsos.
Questionnaire dissemination by CCl France-Bulgaria among its members.
Online self-administered questionnaire, available in English/ Bulgarian/ French.

Questionnaire scripting, hosting and data processing by Ipsos.

Survey execution — April 6t through 20t 2020; March 7t — April 374 2019
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PROFILE OF THE PARTICIPANTS

FIELD OF ACTIVITY
Mining industry and m 2020
manufacturing

m 2019

Construction

Wholesale and retail trade

Services 64%
54%
NA

D1. What is the main activity of your company/ organization)?

D2. What is the number of employees in your company/ organization (total for all branches and offices in Bulgaria)?

Base: 2019 N=85; 2020 N=59 companies

CCI FRANCE BULGARIE
c ®PEHCKO-BBJIFAPCKA

TbPFOBCKA
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COMPANY SIZE
m 2020
Up to 9 employees o
m 2019
10 - 49 employees 32%?2%

50 — 249 employees

250+ employees

NA
8%

&) —Significantly higher / lower than

N previous wave at 95% Conf. level
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COVID-19'S IMPACT ON THE COMPANY S

WU UHOYCTPUAJIHA KAMAPA

Direct loss due to termination of activities, sales or

0,
contracts with counterparties 46%

Strong delay of activity and unclear future for the

0,
company 46%

Travel restriction

Forced change in business model

Shortage of funds for operational activities
Shortage of staff due to annual leave or illness

Other

C1. How does the pandemic of COVID-19 affect your company in Bulgaria?
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DEGREE OF INFLUENCE ON THE COMPANY'S REVENUE Ci masm

WU UHOYCTPUAJIHA KAMAPA

Revenue reduction by up to 20%
Revenue reduction by 21% - 50% 25%
Revenue reduction by 51% - 75%

Reduction by over 75% 29%

It does not lead to a decrease in revenue

It increases revenue

C2. To what extent does the COVID-19 pandemic affect the income of your company in Bulgaria?
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MEASURES AGAINST COMPANY STAFF (Rt

C ®PEHCKO-BBJITAPCKA
TbPrOBCKA
WU UHOYCTPUAJIHA KAMAPA

We organize work from home for all/ most of the employees 75%

Staff will be on paid and/ or unpaid leave for an
undetermined amount of time

All or part of the employees will start working part time of
work (e.g. 4 hours a day)

We will release all or part of the staff

C3. What measures concerning the staff does your company take in Bulgaria?
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CCI FRANCE BULGARIE

POSSIBLE BENEFITS FOR THE COMPANY i mamn

WU UHOYCTPUAJIHA KAMAPA

Tax relief and deferral of payments to the state budget 64%

Direct financial support for retaining staff in your sector 56%

Mandatory renegotiation of rental conditions during this

period 37%

Construction of green corridors for export / import of more

0,
types of goods 27%

Lending under certain conditions 10%

C4. What measures would be helpful for you?
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BULGARIA AS AN INVESTMENT DESTINATION IS ... Ci masm

WU UHOYCTPUAJIHA KAMAPA

Very attractive

T2B score N

744 T2B score

Rather Attractive

60%
Neither is attractive nor unattractive
Rather not attractive @ B2B score
Not at all attractive @ B2B score
m 2020
DK/ Can't answer - )
2019 ) - Significantly higher / lower than

A previous wave at 95% Conf. level

T2B score: positive answers on a 5-point scale
B2B score: negative answers on a 5-point scale
Q1. How attractive is Bulgaria to you as an investment destination? E
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CCI FRANCE BULGARIE

ECONOMIC SITUATION IN BULGARIA Ci e

WU UHOYCTPUAJIHA KAMAPA

CURRENT SITUATION EXPECTED CHANGE IN THE SITUATION
DURING THIS YEAR
H 2020 H 2020
very good It will improve 3% 3
m 2019 28% m 2019

Good

41% 0% W
It will remain the same
) 39%
Satisfactory ° N
47%
86% A
It will get worse
9%
Bad
DK/ C 10% P
an't answer
Very bad 1%
Q2. Overall, how would you rate the current economic situation in Bulgaria? A - significantly higher / lower than
. L . o . . A previous wave at 95% Conf. level
Q3. How do you think the economic situation in Bulgaria will evolve this year compared to the previous one?
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INVESTMENTS IN BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMENT THIS YEAR

We will certainly invest

26%

We will rather invest

20%

27%

We may invest, but we may as well not
invest

27%
19%

We will rather not invest

24%

We will certainly not invest

DK/ Can't answer

Q4. Does your company intend to invest in buildings, machinery or equipment this year?

Base: 2019 N=85; 2020 N=59 companies

m 2020

m 2019

CCI FRANCE BULGARIE
C ®PEHCKO-EBJIFAPCKA

TbPFOBCKA

Y IHAYCTPUANIHA KAMAPA

@ T2B score N

“15v7 T2B score

B2B score

@ B2B score #

) - Significantly higher / lower than
A previous wave at 95% Conf. level

T2B score: positive answers on a 5-point scale

B2B score: negative answers on a 5-point scale
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INVESTMENTS IN HIRING NEW EMPLOYEES THIS YEAR gi ==

WU UHOYCTPUAJIHA KAMAPA

m 2020

45% w2019 @ T2B score N
@ T2B score

We will certainly invest

We will rather invest

We may invest, but we may as well not
invest

We will rather not invest

B2B score #
@ B2B score

) - Significantly higher / lower than
A previous wave at 95% Conf. level

We will certainly not invest

DK/ Can't answer

T2B score: positive answers on a 5-point scale
B2B score: negative answers on a 5-point scale
Q5. Does your company intend to invest in hiring new employees this year? E

‘ GAME CHANGERS
Base: 2019 N=85; 2020 N=59 companies




INVESTMENTS IN EMPLOYEES’ TRAININGS AND &
EDUCATION THIS YEAR

m 2020

38% 2019 @ T2B score N

We will certainly invest

We will rather invest

T2B score

We may invest, but we may as well not 31% A
invest

We will rather not invest

@ B2B score
B2B score

) - Significantly higher / lower than
A previous wave at 95% Conf. level

We will certainly not invest

DK/ Can't answer

T2B score: positive answers on a 5-point scale

B2B score: negative answers on a 5-point scale
Q6. Does your company intend to invest in employees’ trainings or in cooperation with educational institutions this year? E
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Base: 2019 N=85; 2020 N=59 companies




LEVEL OF PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATION OF

THE EMPLOYEES IN BULGARIA

m 2020

Very good
m 2019

49%
51%

Good

Satisfactory

Bad

Very bad

DK/ Can't answer

Q7. How do you assess the level of professional qualification in Bulgaria?
Base: 2019 N=85; 2020 N=59 companies
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Y IHAYCTPUANIHA KAMAPA

T2B score

T2B score

B2B score

B2B score

06 06

) - Significantly higher / lower than
A previous wave at 95% Conf. level

T2B score: positive answers on a 5-point scale

B2B score: negative answers on a 5-point scale
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EUROPEAN FUNDS BENEFICIARY b Sl

c ®PEHCKO-BBJIFAPCKA
TbPFOBCKA
Y IHAYCTPUANIHA KAMAPA

Yes
90%
No
80%
DK
m 2020
m 2019

&) - Significantly higher / lower than
A previous wave at 95% Conf. level
Q8. Does your company benefit from European Funds? P ° B

‘ GAME CHANGERS
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INFLUENCE OF EURO INTRODUCTION
ON BULGARIAN ECONOMIC

H 2020
It would certainly lead to economic growth
m 2019
0,
It would rather lead to economic growth 25%
28%
It won’t affect the economy of the country
0,
It would rather not lead to economic growth 29%
It would certainly not lead to economic
growth 26%
19% A

DK/ Can't answer

Q9. In your opinion, will the introduction of the euro in Bulgaria lead to economic growth?
Base: 2019 N=85; 2020 N=59 companies

CCI FRANCE BULGARIE
C ®PEHCKO-EBJIFAPCKA

TbPFOBCKA

Y IHAYCTPUANIHA KAMAPA

T2B score

“14 T2B score

006

B2B score

B2B score

00

) - Significantly higher / lower than
A previous wave at 95% Conf. level

T2B score: positive answers on a 5-point scale

B2B score: negative answers on a 5-point scale
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DIFFICULTIES ENCOUNTERED BY THE BUSINESS < S

Yes

54%
No
52%

Q10. Does your company encounter any difficulties in doing business in Bulgaria?
Base: 2019 N=85; 2020 N=59 companies

TbPrOBCKA
WU UHOYCTPUAJIHA KAMAPA

TOP DIFICULTIES MENTIONED

Lack of qualified workforce 44%
Bureaucracy

Corruption

Weak/changing regulation framework
Low moral/unloyalty

Not effective administration services
Not effective legal system

Not enough clients

Low purchase power

H 2020
Low infrastructure development
m 2019
Talent retention
48%
Other 246%°
DK/ Can't answer
Q11. Which are the main difficulties you encounter? E
Base: 2019 N=41; 2020 N=27 companies GAME CHANGERS




Thank You!
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